PS150A24 Power Supply #006BB3
#FFFFFF
When over a dark color...
#383838 85%k
76%C
68%M
67%Y
90%K150W/24V with PFC Function
1.97
6.69
1.65 2.56
1.95
0.98 4.61
0.49
0.98
0.98
3.90
2.48
0.70
3 x M4 , 4mm deep
4 x M4 , 4mm deep
0.70
 ▪ Universal input voltage range (85-265VAC)
 ▪ Built-in active PFC filter, PF>0.95, conforms to EN61000-3-2
 ▪ Safety approvals: UL, TUV, CB, CE
 ▪ EMI: Conforms to EN55011-B, EN55022-B, FCC-B, CISPR22-B
 ▪ EMS: Conforms to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
 ▪ LED power indicator
 ▪ 24V output, manually adjustable output voltage (+/-10%)
 ▪ Peak current for motor application
 ▪ 100% full load burn-in tested, high performance, high reliability
 ▪ Compact size, 15% smaller than conventional products
 ▪ RoHS compliant
 ▪ Protections: Short circuit, overload, over voltage
Features
Vin (V)
100
20
40
60
80
85    110   135 160  185   210            240  265
LO
A
D
  (
%
)
100
20
40
60
80
85    110   135 160  185   210            240  265
Vin (V)
LO
A
D
  (
%
)
Ambient Temperature(oC)
100
20
40
60
80
-10   0   10 20  30 40  60 50
LO
A
D
  (
%
)
Convection Cooling
100
20
LO
A
D
  (
%
)
)40
60
80
Ambient Temperature(oC)
-10   0   10 20  30 40  60 50  70
Forced Air Cooling (ventilation :18CFM)
Output Derating Curves
Dimensions Performance
Connections
LN-V+V
OUTPUT: 24V      6.3A INPUT: 100-240VAC 2.5A 50/60Hz
PS150A24
Made in China
+V  ADJ
+ LN-V+V
OUTPUT: 24V      6.3A INPUT: 100-240VAC 2.5A 50/60Hz
PS150A24
Made in China
label PN
690-1170B
+V  ADJ
+
700698
SPECIFICATION VALUE
NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE V 24
MAXIMUM OUTPUT
CURRENT A 6.3
PEAK OUTPUT CURRENT A 9.5
MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER W 151.2
EFFICIENCY   (TYP) (115/230VAC)  ( * 1 )% 81/84
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE 85 ~ 265VAC (47-63Hz) or 120 ~ 370VDC
INPUT CURRENT   (TYP) (115/230VAC)  ( * 1 )A 1.8 / 0.9
INRUSH CURRENT   (TYP) 20A at 115VAC, 40A at 230VAC, Ta=25 °C, Cold Start
HARMONIC CURRENT Compliant to EN61000-3-2
POWER FACTOR   (TYP) (115/230VAC)  ( * 1 ) 0.99 / 0.95
OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE V 21.6~26.4
RIPPLE AND NOISE (115/230VAC)  ( * 1, 2 )  mV 150
LINE REGULATION ( * 2 ) mV 96
LOAD REGULATION ( * 2 ) mV 120
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT Less than 0.02%/°C
OVER CURRENT PROTECTION ( * 3 ) A 6.6 ~ 9.7
OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION ( * 4 ) V 27.6~32.4
HOLD-UP TIME   (TYP) (115/230VAC) ( * 1 ) 20ms
LEAKAGE CURRENT 0.75mA Max, 0.25mA(Typ) at 115VAC / 0.5mA(Typ) at 230VAC
SERIES OPERATION Yes
OPERATING TEMPERATURE ( * 5 ) -10 ~ +50/+70 ºC (Refer to Output Derating Curves)
OPERATING HUMIDITY 20 ~ 90 %RH (Non Condensing)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -30 ~ +85°C
STORAGE HUMIDITY 10 ~ 95%RH (No Condensation)
COOLING METHOD Convection cooling  or  Forced air cooling
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE Input - Output : 3.0kVAC (20mA),  Input - FG : 2.0kVAC (20mA)
Output -  FG : 500VAC (20mA) for 1min.
ISOLATION RESISTANCE More than 100 MΩ at  Ta=25°C and 70%RH, Output - FG : 500VDC
VIBRATION At Non Operation, 10 - 55Hz, 10min. 1 Cycle ,
19.6m/s2 Constant, X, Y, Z  1 Hour each
SAFETY Pending,  UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1
EMI  Compliant to FCC-Class B, EN55011/EN55022-B,CISPR22 Class B
EMS IMMUNITY Compliant to EN61000-4-2,-3,-4,-5,-6,-8,-11
WEIGHT   (TYP)  Lb ( g ) 1.366   (620)
DIMENSION inch (mm) 1.97” x 3.89” x 6.7”   (50 x 99 x 170)
* 1. At maximum output power, nominal input voltage,  Ta = 25°C.
* 2. Ripple & noise are measured at bandwidth of 20MHz by using a 12’’ twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uF & 47uF parallel capacitor.
* 3. Constant current limit with automatic recovery. Avoid operating at overload or with dead short for more than 60 seconds.
* 4. Shuts down output voltage. Requires manual reset of AC power.
* 5. Refer to output derating curves (page 1) for details.
Specifications
404 Westridge Dr. Watsonville, CA 95076
Tel: 800-525-1609 - Fax: 831-761 -6544
DISTRIBUTED BY:
8/1/2010   925-0005 RevA
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.